OP \$990.00 556237;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNW VEG CO., LLC		12/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1360 N 16th Ave.
City:	Yakima
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98902
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Production Credit Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5562373	FLAV-R-PAC
Registration Number:	5544869	MEAL BASICS
Registration Number:	4909626	FLAV·R·PAC AMERICAN HARVEST
Registration Number:	4782324	CHEF STARTERS
Registration Number:	4142572	SUPER MK'T
Registration Number:	4022628	NORPAC
Registration Number:	3917060	FLAV-R-PAC
Registration Number:	3839030	COBBIES
Registration Number:	3764405	FLAV-R-PAC CONNOISSEUR COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3759302	STEAM OF THE CROP
Registration Number:	3370957	MEAL BASICS
Registration Number:	3349122	ISLAND BLENDS
Registration Number:	2915509	NORPAC QUALITY PRODUCTS FROM OUR FARMERS
Registration Number:	2854385	QUICK 'N EASY COMBOS
Registration Number:	2399169	FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD CHICKEN!
Registration Number:	2382452	FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD HAMBURGER!
Registration Number:	2151151	
Registration Number:	2010378	FLAV-R-PAC VEGETABLE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1875397	GRANDE CLASSICS
	·	TRADEMARK

900527842 REEL: 006821 FRAME: 0702

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1861062	GRANDE CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1529913	PASTA PERFECT
Registration Number:	1260584	BEAUTIFUL VEGETABLES
Registration Number:	1225219	PASTA PERFECT
Registration Number:	1093908	RINGLETTS
Registration Number:	1049746	SACK O' CORN
Registration Number:	1028056	BIG DADDY
Registration Number:	0984078	WESTPAC
Registration Number:	0977427	FLAV-R-PAC
Registration Number:	0932658	BIG DADDY
Registration Number:	0885973	COB CORN SHORTIES
Registration Number:	0876132	COBETTES
Registration Number:	0875273	VALLEY MAID
Registration Number:	0851998	NORPAC
Registration Number:	0836368	COBBETTS
Registration Number:	0790079	FLAV-R-TATERS
Registration Number:	0608803	FLAV-R-PAC
Registration Number:	0563370	SUPER MK'T
Registration Number:	0503459	STACO
Registration Number:	0438239	SANTIAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037859.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=NGSI-T - PNW VEG CO., LLC to Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-T - PNW VEG CO., LLC to Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-T - PNW VEG CO., LLC to Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page3.tif

source=NGSI-T - PNW VEG CO., LLC to Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page4.tif source=NGSI-T - PNW VEG CO., LLC to Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, as Administrative Agent#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 18, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to all of the following, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

TRADEMARKS

<u>Description of</u>
<u>Trademark No.</u> <u>Trademark Item</u>

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of <u>Trademark Applied for</u> Date of Trademark Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

[signature pages follow]

CHAR1\1700350v2

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

PNW VEG CO., LLC

By: OREGON POTATO COMPANY, as Sole Manager

Name:

OREGON POTATO COMPANY IP NOTICE – TRADEMARK

Acknowledged and Accepted:

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA, as Administrative Agent

Name: Brandon Nickels

Title: Authorized Agent

Schedule 1

PNW Veg Co., LLC (Washington Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FLAV-R-PAC	5562373	09/11/18
MEAL BASICS	5544869	08/21/18
FLAV-R-PAC AMERICAN HARVEST and Design	4909626	03/01/16
CHEF STARTERS	4782324	07/28/15
SUPER MK'T	4142572	05/15/12
NORPAC	4022628	09/06/11
FLAV-R-PAC	3917060	02/08/11
COBBIES	3839030	08/24/10
FLAV-R-PAC CONNOISSEUR COLLECTION	3764405	03/23/10
STEAM OF THE CROP	3759302	03/09/10
MEAL BASICS	3370957	01/15/08
ISLAND BLENDS and Design	3349122	12/04/07
NORPAC QUALITY PRODUCTS FROM OUR FARMERS'	2915509	01/04/05
COOPERATIVE SINCE 1924 and Design		
QUICK 'N EASY COMBOS (Stylized)	2854385	06/15/04
FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD CHICKEN! and Design	2399169	10/31/00
FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD CHICKEN! and Design	2382452	09/05/00
Design Only	2151151	04/14/98
FLAV-R-PAC VEGETABLE COLLECTION	2010378	10/22/96
GRANDE CLASSICS	1875397	01/24/95
GRANDE CLASSICS (Stylized)	1861062	11/01/94
PASTA PERFECT	1529913	03/14/89
BEAUTIFUL VEGETABLES	1260584	12/06/83
PASTA PERFECT	1225219	01/25/83
RINGLETTS (Stylized)	1093908	06/20/78
SACK O' CORN	1049746	10/05/76
BIG DADDY	1028056	12/23/75
WESTPAC	0984078	05/14/74
FLAV-R-PAC and Design	0977427	01/22/74
BIG DADDY and Design	0932658	04/18/72
COB CORN SHORTIES	0885973	02/10/70
COBETTES	0876132	09/02/69
VALLEY MAID	0875273	08/19/69
NORPAC	0851998	07/02/68
COBBETTS	0836368	10/03/67
FLAV-R-TATERS	0790079	05/25/65
FLAV-R-PAC	0608803	07/12/55
SUPER MK'T	0563370	08/26/52
STACO (Stylized)	0503459	10/26/48

CHAR1\1700350v2

SANTIAM	0438239	04/13/48

CHAR1\1700350v2

RECORDED: 12/19/2019